## HB0903/143822/1

BY: Senator Hester

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 903, AS AMENDED (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 9 of the bill, in line 16, strike "MARYLAND LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION"; and in the same line, after "GUIDELINES" insert "<u>USED BY THE</u> <u>MARYLAND VOLUNTEER LAWYERS SERVICE</u>".

On page 1 of the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments (HB0903/103028/1), in lines 3, 11, 12 and 13, 15, and 16 and 17 of Amendment No. 1, in each instance, strike "LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION" and substitute "VOLUNTEER LAWYERS SERVICE".

On page 2 of the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments, in line 18 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>LEGAL SERVICES</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>" and substitute "<u>VOLUNTEER LAWYERS SERVICE</u>".